instruments affected by market risk include receivables, loans, borrowings and deposits.

There has been no change at the reporting date to the Group’s exposure to market risks or the manner in which it manages and
measures the risk from the previous period.

Commodity price risk

The Group is exposed to the risk of commodity price fluctuations, in particular movements in the price of PGMs.  The Group
regularly measures exposure to commodity price risk by stress testing the Group’s forecast financial position to changes in
PGM prices. The Group does not hedge commodity prices.

The financial instruments exposed to movements in metal prices are as follows:

 2017 2016
 $ $

Financial assets

Trade receivables 13,722,018 11,488,148

These receivables contain quotational period embedded derivatives that are carried at fair value in accordance with the policy
set out in Note 2.3(l).

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at reporting date to movements in the relevant
forward commodity price, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivities are based on reasonably possible changes,
over a financial year, using observed ranges of actual historical rates.

 2017 2016
 Profit/(loss) Equity increase/

(decrease)
Profit/(loss) Equity increase/

(decrease)

 $ $ $ $

10% (2016: 10%) increase in PGM prices 987,985 987,985 827,147 827,147

10% (2016: 10%) decrease in PGM prices (987,985) (987,985) (827,147) (827,147)

69

SYLVANIA PLATINUM LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

22.  Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to
the Group’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the Group’s functional
currency).

Interest rate risk